
Frequency Tables 

Bobcat Hunting in Illinois 

A new law permits bobcat hunting and trapping in Illinois, after it was banned for over 40 years. Do you 

favor or oppose the legalization of bobcat hunting and trapping in Illinois? 

Response Percent (n=401) 

Strongly favor 27.2% 

Somewhat favor 26.7% 

Somewhat oppose 11.2% 

Strongly oppose 20.4% 

Other/don’t know  14.5% 

 

Views on Bobcat Hunting by Political Party 

Response Democrat  Republican Independent 

Strongly favor 24.4% 29.6% 29.6% 

Somewhat favor 18.9% 32.1% 33.3% 

Somewhat oppose 12.2% 12.6% 5.6% 

Strongly oppose 29.3% 14.5% 13.0% 

Other/don’t know  15.2% 11.3% 18.5% 

 

Views on Bobcat Hunting by Education 

Response No College Some College  Associate’s Degree or More 

Strongly favor 33.1% 26.3% 23.3% 

Somewhat favor 25.2% 29.3% 26.2% 

Somewhat oppose 9.4% 7.1% 15.1% 

Strongly oppose 16.5% 18.2% 25.0% 

Other/don’t know  15.7% 19.2% 10.5% 

 


